SP4424DS/16 SP4424 Electroluminescent Lamp Driver © Copyright 2000 Sipex Corporation
1
DESCRIPTION
The SP4424 is a high voltage output DC-AC converter that can operate from a single battery
supply voltage as low as 2.2V. The SP4424  is capable of supplying up to 220 V
PP
  signals,
making it ideal for driving electroluminescent lamps. The device features 5µA (maximum)

SP4424DS/16 SP4424 Electroluminescent Lamp Driver © Copyright 2000 Sipex Corporation
12
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Operating Temperature Range Package Type
SP4424CN . ............................................ -40˚C to +85˚C ......................................... 8-Pin NSOIC
SP4424CU . ............................................ -40˚C to +85˚C ......................................... 8-Pin µSOIC
SP4424CX .............................................. -40˚C to +85˚C ........................................................ Die
SP4424NEB ..................................................... N/A ............................... NSOIC Evaluation Board
SP4424UEB ..................................................... N/A ............................... µSOIC Evaluation Board
Please consult the factory for pricing and availability on a Tape-On-Reel option.
Corporation
SIGNAL PROCESSING EXCELLENCE
Sipex Corporation reserves the right to make changes to any products described herein. Sipex does not assume any liability arising out of the